

Q3 2006 RESULTS PRESS RELEASE**PLAISIO COMPUTERS S.A.****IMPRESSIVE INCREASE OF MARKET SHARE
ALONG WITH INCREASE IN PROFITABILITY**

Enhanced by 21,40%, reaching 241,42 m. €, were the consolidated sales of PLAISIO COMPUTERS for the first nine months of 2006.

The improvement of gross profit margin and the restraint of operational expenses lead the consolidated EBITDA of 9M 2006 to an increase of 20,97%, reaching 9,83 m. €. The EBITDA of the parent company reached 10,34m. €, achieving growth of 22,85%.

Earnings before Taxes (EBT) of the Group reached 5,84 m. €, thus increasing by 7,43%, while in the parent company Earnings Before Taxes amounted to 6,36 m. €, increased by 11,87%.

The consolidated Earnings after Taxes (EAT) amounted to 3,72 m. €, having increased by 9,49%, while in the parent company Earnings after Taxes were 4,15 m. €, enhanced by 15,73% compared to the first nine months 2005.

Always keeping as a priority the high and sustainable growth, PLAISIO COMPUTERS commenced the construction of a new assembly and distribution center, surfacing 22.500 m², aiming at decreasing the operational costs and further upgrading the quality of services rendered.

(amounts in thousand €)	GROUP			PARENT COMPANY		
	9M 2006	9M 2005	Δ%	9M 2006	9M 2005	Δ%
Sales	214.417	176.626	21,40%	213.494	176.871	20,71%
EBITDA	9.829	8.125	20,97%	10.342	8.419	22,85%
EBT	5.838	5.434	7,43%	6.355	5.681	11,87%
EAT	3.720	3.398	9,49%	4.151	3.588	15,73%